
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Devon    674    534     70     70

2 Avon    657    537     60     60

3 Gloucestershire    549    499      0     50



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2023
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 88 Ethan Mason Devon                  146 48  50  48  
2 82 Owen Boon Avon                   140  50  49 41  

3= 81 Luca James-Neale Avon                   138 42  48   48
3= 91 Alexander Robshaw Devon                  138  48 40   50
5 198 Emeka Nkeme Gloucestershire        134 46  42   46
6 86 Dan Webb Avon                   133 38   49 46  

7= 83 Regan Williams Avon                   126  46 38   42
7= 90 David Oldfield Devon                  126 50   40  36
7= 197 Charlie Phillimore Gloucestershire        126  42  46 38  

10= 84 Kyle Brooks Avon                   124 42   42  40
10= 89 Michael Nhlane Devon                  124 42   38 44  
10= 92 Noah Heard Devon                  124  44 36   44
13 196 Robin Nishimura Gloucestershire        121 36   44 41  
14 85 Kaelan Smith Avon                   120  40 44  36  
15 194 Jonny Stanimeros Gloucestershire        118 34  46   38
16 94 Aidan Keating Devon                  88  38   50  

17= 87 Thomas Mattis-King Avon                   0       
17= 100 Owen Garrett Avon                   0       
17= 195 Freddie Coombe Gloucestershire        0       



Team Results Avon (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Devon    674    534     70     70

2 Avon    657    537     60     60

3 Gloucestershire    549    499      0     50

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 81 Luca James-Neale 2LR 21.8 21.8 4= 42
 81 Luca James-Neale S 9.10 9.25 9.38 9.38 2 48
 81 Luca James-Neale STJ 7.52 7.31 7.48 7.52 2 48
 82 Owen Boon 4LR 44.5 44.5 1 50
 82 Owen Boon SB 80 80 1= 49
 82 Owen Boon SLJ 2.30 2.34 2.32 2.34 5= 41
 83 Regan Williams 4LR 45.0 45.0 3 46
 83 Regan Williams S 7.22 8.06 7.87 8.06 7 38
 83 Regan Williams STJ 6.50 6.51 6.62 6.62 5 42
 84 Kyle Brooks 2LR 21.8 21.8 4= 42
 84 Kyle Brooks SB 72 72 5 42
 84 Kyle Brooks STJ 6.42 6.58 6.60 6.60 6 40
 85 Kaelan Smith 4LR 47.8 47.8 6 40
 85 Kaelan Smith S 8.44 8.52 7.96 8.52 4 44
 85 Kaelan Smith SLJ 1.96 1.93 2.02 2.02 8 36
 86 Dan Webb 2LR 21.9 21.9 7 38
 86 Dan Webb SB 80 80 1= 49
 86 Dan Webb SLJ 2.31 2.36 2.28 2.36 3 46



Team Results Devon (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Devon    674    534     70     70

2 Avon    657    537     60     60

3 Gloucestershire    549    499      0     50

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 88 Ethan Mason 2LR 21.0 21.0 2 48
 88 Ethan Mason S 0.00 9.56 9.36 9.56 1 50
 88 Ethan Mason SLJ 2.31 2.39 2.41 2.41 2 48
 89 Michael Nhlane 2LR 21.8 21.8 4= 42
 89 Michael Nhlane SB 59 59 7 38
 89 Michael Nhlane SLJ 2.14 2.35 2.33 2.35 4 44
 90 David Oldfield 2LR 20.8 20.8 1 50
 90 David Oldfield SB 65 65 6 40
 90 David Oldfield STJ 0.00 6.00 6.20 6.20 8 36
 91 Alexander Robshaw 4LR 44.8 44.8 2 48
 91 Alexander Robshaw S 7.73 8.14 8.31 8.31 6 40
 91 Alexander Robshaw STJ 7.20 7.40 7.62 7.62 1 50
 92 Noah Heard 4LR 45.6 45.6 4 44
 92 Noah Heard S 7.50 7.35 7.63 7.63 8 36
 92 Noah Heard STJ 6.10 6.56 6.90 6.90 4 44
 94 Aidan Keating 4LR 48.5 48.5 7 38
 94 Aidan Keating SB 0 0
 94 Aidan Keating SLJ 2.54 2.60 2.62 2.62 1 50



Team Results Gloucestershire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Devon    674    534     70     70

2 Avon    657    537     60     60

3 Gloucestershire    549    499      0     50

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 194 Jonny Stanimeros 2LR 23.2 23.2 9 34
 194 Jonny Stanimeros S 8.64 0.00 8.55 8.64 3 46
 194 Jonny Stanimeros STJ 6.36 6.35 6.40 6.40 7 38
 195 Freddie Coombe 4LR 0.0 0.0
 195 Freddie Coombe SB 0 0
 195 Freddie Coombe STJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 196 Robin Nishimura 2LR 22.2 22.2 8 36
 196 Robin Nishimura SB 74 74 4 44
 196 Robin Nishimura SLJ 2.34 2.34 2.30 2.34 5= 41
 197 Charlie Phillimore 4LR 46.9 46.9 5 42
 197 Charlie Phillimore SB 75 75 3 46
 197 Charlie Phillimore SLJ 1.95 2.16 2.11 2.16 7 38
 198 Emeka Nkeme 2LR 21.3 21.3 3 46
 198 Emeka Nkeme S 8.33 7.59 7.74 8.33 5 42
 198 Emeka Nkeme STJ 6.88 7.01 6.96 7.01 3 46



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Devon Orange 90  David Oldfield 20.8       50
2 Devon Orange 88  Ethan Mason 21.0       48
3 Gloucestershire Blue 198  Emeka Nkeme 21.3       46

4= Avon Red 81  Luca James-Neale 21.8       42
4= Avon Red 84  Kyle Brooks 21.8       42
4= Devon Orange 89  Michael Nhlane 21.8       42
7 Avon Red 86  Dan Webb 21.9       38
8 Gloucestershire Blue 196  Robin Nishimura 22.2       36
9 Gloucestershire Blue 194  Jonny Stanimeros 23.2       34



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 82  Owen Boon 44.5       50
2 Devon Orange 91  Alexander Robshaw 44.8       48
3 Avon Red 83  Regan Williams 45.0       46
4 Devon Orange 92  Noah Heard 45.6       44
5 Gloucestershire Blue 197  Charlie Phillimore 46.9       42
6 Avon Red 85  Kaelan Smith 47.8       40
7 Devon Orange 94  Aidan Keating 48.5       38

Gloucestershire Blue 195  Freddie Coombe 0.0        0



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2023

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Devon Orange 0.0 1:29.2 1:29.2     70.0
2 01 Avon Red 0.0 1:32.0 1:32.0     60.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2023

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Devon Orange 0.0 1:23.5 1:23.5     70.0
2 01 Avon Red 0.0 1:24.7 1:24.7     60.0
3 03 Gloucestershire Blue 0.0 1:26.8 1:26.8     50.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Devon Orange 88  Ethan Mason 9.56       50
2 Avon Red 81  Luca James-Neale 9.38       48
3 Gloucestershire Blue 194  Jonny Stanimeros 8.64       46
4 Avon Red 85  Kaelan Smith 8.52       44
5 Gloucestershire Blue 198  Emeka Nkeme 8.33       42
6 Devon Orange 91  Alexander Robshaw 8.31       40
7 Avon Red 83  Regan Williams 8.06       38
8 Devon Orange 92  Noah Heard 7.63       36



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1= Avon Red 82  Owen Boon 80       49
1= Avon Red 86  Dan Webb 80       49
3 Gloucestershire Blue 197  Charlie Phillimore 75       46
4 Gloucestershire Blue 196  Robin Nishimura 74       44
5 Avon Red 84  Kyle Brooks 72       42
6 Devon Orange 90  David Oldfield 65       40
7 Devon Orange 89  Michael Nhlane 59       38

Gloucestershire Blue 195  Freddie Coombe 0        0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Devon Orange 94  Aidan Keating 2.62       50
2 Devon Orange 88  Ethan Mason 2.41       48
3 Avon Red 86  Dan Webb 2.36       46
4 Devon Orange 89  Michael Nhlane 2.35       44

5= Avon Red 82  Owen Boon 2.34       41
5= Gloucestershire Blue 196  Robin Nishimura 2.34       41
7 Gloucestershire Blue 197  Charlie Phillimore 2.16       38
8 Avon Red 85  Kaelan Smith 2.02       36



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Devon Orange 91  Alexander Robshaw 7.62       50
2 Avon Red 81  Luca James-Neale 7.52       48
3 Gloucestershire Blue 198  Emeka Nkeme 7.01       46
4 Devon Orange 92  Noah Heard 6.90       44
5 Avon Red 83  Regan Williams 6.62       42
6 Avon Red 84  Kyle Brooks 6.60       40
7 Gloucestershire Blue 194  Jonny Stanimeros 6.40       38
8 Devon Orange 90  David Oldfield 6.20       36

Gloucestershire Blue 195  Freddie Coombe 0.00        0


